SEATTLE

PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Human Resources Board Report
October 2020

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable
to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and
standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility,
due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the
document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide
equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Human Resources Department
hr@seattleschools.org

This is the Personnel Report provided by Human Resources for adoption by the School Board for
the month of October 2020.
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School Board Action SEATTLE
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

DATE: October 7, 2020

TO: School Board Directors

FROM: Denise Juneau,

Superintendent
RE: Human Resources Personnel Report
RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

ATTACHMENTS

Human Resources Personnel Report

Clowtn (rtd

Staff Person: Clover Codd
Chief Human Resources Officer




Last name

First name

REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

October 2020

Middle Org Unit Job

FTE  Effective Date

Administrator Officials, Administrators, Principals, Assistant Principals) & Other Non- Represented Staff

HIRES
DeGidio
Goetz
REHIRES
King
RIFF
Westby
SEPARATIONS
DeGidio
Ouellette

Michael
Gwendolyn

William

Tania

Michael
Douglas

J Payroll Payroll Operational Analyst
Laura Web Systems Software Engineer Senior

African American Male Achiev  Project-Program Coordinator Il

Anne Aki Kurose Middle Schl Coordinator School Family Partnerships
J Payroll Payroll Operational Analyst
C Thornton Creek Elementary Principal |

100.00
100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00
100.00

09/21/2020
10/12/2020

10/01/2020

08/24/2020

04/01/2021
09/08/2020

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

HIRES

Barrett
Beck
Bishop
Eggleston
Jeune
Johnson
Johnson
Kotary
Lau
Lennox
Sponseller
Street
Taylor
Turnbaugh
Walker 1l
Yaakoby

REHIRES
Craig
Reed
SEPARATIONS

Atewologun
Belka
Buinevic
Dustin
Eells
James

River
lan

Alec
Casey
Michaud
Jasmine
Laura
Jorah
Yoke Fong
Gwen
Jessica
Aerika
Damon
Shanon
Arthur
Sarah

Hayley
Chloe

Adetola
Erin
Stacy
Lindsey
Rachel
Michael

Tuesday, September 29, 2020

Eckstein Middle School Teacher-Special Education
R David T. Denny Int'| Middle S Teacher-Middle School
T Roosevelt High School Teacher-High School
J Madison Middle School Teacher-Special Education
Special Ed Transition/Vision/\V  Teacher-Special Education
Montlake Elementary Teacher-Kindergarten
E Garfield High School Teacher-High School
Speech Language Pathologist Specialist Comm Disorder
Special Ed Psychologist
Chief Sealth Int'l High School ~ Teacher CTE - High School
Diane Arbor Heights Elementary Teacher-Elementary
L Health Services/Nursing Prog  Nurse
J Arbor Heights Elementary Teacher-Elementary
Green Lake Elementary Teacher-Elementary
J Seattle Skills Center Teacher CTE - High School
MK Genesee Hill Elementary Teacher-Elementary
L Genesee Hill Elementary Academic Intervention Spec- Reading/M

Thurgood Marshall Elementar  Teacher-Elementary

Roosevelt High School Teacher-High School
Alayne  David T. Denny Intl Middle S Teacher-Middle School
M Speech Language Pathologist Specialist Comm Disorder
Rae Robert Eagle Staff Teacher-Middle School
R Garfield High School Teacher-High School
T Ballard High School Teacher-High School

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00

100.00

60.00
100.00

80.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

09/21/2020
09/09/2020
09/03/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/27/2020
08/28/2020
08/10/2020
09/01/2020
09/01/2020
09/02/2020
09/28/2020
09/02/2020
09/04/2020
08/28/2020
09/03/2020

09/02/2020
08/31/2020

08/03/2020
08/03/2020
08/03/2020
08/03/2020
10/01/2020
08/03/2020
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Last name

First name

Middle

REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

October 2020

Org Unit

Job

FTE  Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

Kalan
Kestenbaum
Limon
Najera-Pena
Nuno
Rasmussen
Sample
Semandiris
Sire
Thibodeaux

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

HIRES

Allison
Berg

Cai

Grove
Guerette
Gutierrez
Hill

Hyun
Juarez
Mack
Matthews IV
Menz
Reed
Ritchie
Roberson
Rodda
Schulman
Smith

REHIRES

Bender
Binder

Chi

Guarda Munoz
Gussin

Larsen

Maley

Miller

Roberts

Daniel
Cecile
Debra
Ana
Anna
Benjamin
lan

Eleni
Melissa
Maurcrei

Ashlye
Samuel
Qiqi
Zelda
Erika

Luis
Paige
Jeong won
Cierra
Alexandra
Justin
David
Rebecca
Ryan
Evanni
Melissa
Hope
Joy

Lindsey
Jacqueline
Yumee
Maria
Jordan
Christina
Matthew
Taylor
Katherine

Tuesday, September 29, 2020

L

—

J
C
G

el

m X Oz n Z

Licton Springs K-8

Hamilton International Middle

Special Ed Behavior

Mercer International Middle S

Eckstein Middle School

Rainier Beach High School

Garfield High School
B. F. Day Elementary
Thornton Creek

Chief Sealth Int'l High School

Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Washington Middle School
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -

Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -
Substitutes -

Nova

Substitutes -
Substitutes -

HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services

HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services

HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services
HR Services

HR Services
HR Services

Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Middle School

Student Supp Svcs Consulting Teacher-

Teacher-Middle School

Teacher-Special Education

Teacher-High School
Teacher-High School

Teacher-Elementary Specialist

Pre K Teacher

Teacher CTE - High School

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

Long Term Substitute w/TRI

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Certificated Senior Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Cert Sub Benefits Eligible
Certificated Senior Substitute

Certificated Substitute

Long Term Substitute w/TRI

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

50.00 08/03/2020
100.00 08/10/2020
100.00 09/19/2020
100.00 10/03/2020
100.00 08/03/2020
100.00 10/10/2020
100.00 08/03/2020
50.00 09/04/2020
100.00 08/03/2020
100.00 08/04/2020

09/21/2020
09/04/2020
09/22/2020
09/24/2020
08/31/2020
09/23/2020
09/22/2020
09/21/2020
09/24/2020
09/22/2020
09/03/2020
09/25/2020
09/22/2020
09/14/2020
09/22/2020
09/14/2020
09/22/2020
09/11/2020

09/01/2020
09/01/2020
09/23/2020
08/01/2020
09/18/2020
09/18/2020
09/21/2020
09/22/2020
09/18/2020
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

October 2020
Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date
School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)
Rodriguez Joaquin J Rainier Beach High School Long Term Substitute w/TRI 09/01/2020
SEPARATIONS
Bramble Caitlyn E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/01/2020
Choi Jiwon T Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/01/2020
Holsworth Jesse M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/01/2020
Hubbard Darrell E Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/01/2020
Noson Leslie M Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/03/2020
Semandiris Eleni J Substitutes - HR Services Certificated Substitute 09/04/2020
School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)
HIRES
Barr Lyda S Interagency Programs Fiscal Specialist HS-222 100.00 09/23/2020
Dennis Sarah B Head Start - West Area Head Start Classroom Assistant 100.00 09/14/2020
Flores Isao I TOPS Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 09/08/2020
O'Brien Sabrina N Olympic View Elementary Elementary School Assistant-203/8 100.00 09/17/2020
Proctor Kimberly Roxhill Annex Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/27/2020
Sylvester Simone G Lowell Elementary Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 10/05/2020
Yihdego Getachew K Seattle World School Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7 60.00  10/01/2020
REHIRES
Berliner Nathaniel L Eckstein Middle School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 09/28/2020
Patino Karen Ingraham High School Long Term Substitute-Paraprofessional  50.00  08/27/2020
RETIREMENTS
Blanchard Glenn Michael  Roxhill Annex Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/03/2020
Douville Patricia A Hay Elementary Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 01/01/2021
Stout Douglas L Eckstein Middle School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/03/2020
SEPARATIONS
Chi Leon Li Yen Eckstein Middle School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/31/2020
Collins Shondra J Fairmount Park Elementary ~ Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/27/2020
Kerby Kelly M Prevention & Intervention Prevention and Intervention Spec 204/8 100.00 09/12/2020
Lichebo Melaku M Seattle World School Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7 100.00 09/01/2020
Marek Megan E Ballard High School Assistant Secretary HS-222 40.00 08/27/2020
McDaniel Xylina N Meany Middle School Attendance Specialist MS-203 100.00 09/19/2020
Mendoza Katiria Dearborn Park International S Instructional Asst - 203/7 100.00 09/02/2020
Nussbaum Tobi L Queen Anne Elementary Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 50.00  09/10/2020
Shou Ngoc Youy Seattle World School Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7 100.00 11/01/2020
Sugiyama Mark D Lincoln High School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/28/2020
Van Brost Heidi J Substitutes - HR Services Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 08/27/2020
Vera Carlos A Sacajawea Elementary Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7 60.00 08/27/2020
Vitalich Velko P. Special Ed Transition/Vision/V  Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 09/16/2020
Tuesday, September 29, 2020 Page 3



REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

October 2020
Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date
School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)
Wolfe John-Paul P Jane Addams Middle School  Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 09/17/2020
Zimmerman Chelsea M Special Ed Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 100.00 09/16/2020
School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)
SEPARATIONS
Branch Kelli Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 09/01/2020
Griffin Cherie L Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 09/01/2020
Jenkins Taylor A Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 11/01/2020
McDaniel Xavier M Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 09/01/2020
Morton Robert T Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 09/21/2020
Patt Ellen L Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Senior Substitute 09/01/2020
Petone Kayla E Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 09/02/2020
Van Brost Heidi J Substitutes - HR Services Parapro Senior Substitute 08/27/2020
Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)
RETIREMENTS
Burfect Annette Nutrition Services - Mountlake Prepack Satellite Manager Under 200 100.00 08/30/2020
Larsen Linda Nutrition Services - Cascadia  Assistant Under 3.5 hrs/day 100.00 08/28/2020
Martinez David M Major Preventative Maintenan  Building Laborer 100.00 09/02/2020
SEPARATIONS
Gonzalez Patricia Nutrition Services - Mercer Secondary Manager Over 500 100.00 09/09/2020
Nesper Dylan R Custodial Services - Central A Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 100.00 09/03/2020
Silahua Salvador Eduardo  Grounds/Sports Complexes ~ Gardener 100.00 09/22/2020
Taylor Ackeena Sherrell  Custodial - Lincoln Head Assistant J 100.00 09/14/2020
Hourly Coach Approvals (WIAA Rule 20.2.0)
HIRES
Ali Abdulahi M Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Athappilly James F Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 08/26/2019
Batten Corey L Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Butler Masree C Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Chen Kevin C Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Drown Holly A Roosevelt High School Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Hellums James R Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Kersten Joshua D Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Lo Lauren D Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 11/18/2019
Manuel Morgan M Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Minor Tyrail K Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 11/18/2019
Montgomery Joshua M Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 03/02/2020
Mulberg Taylor L Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified 11/01/2020

Tuesday, September 29, 2020
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Last name First name Middle

REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

October 2020

Org Unit

Job

FTE  Effective Date

Hourly Coach Approvals (WIAA Rule 20.2.0)

Peterson Ryan C

Schechter Aaron M

Tieu Michael

Vincent Kristin D
REHIRES

Deblasio Jr Alfred J

Demissie Abebe A

Athletics Administration
Athletics Administration
Athletics Administration
Athletics Administration

Athletics Administration
Athletics Administration

Hourly Coaches -
Hourly Coaches -
Hourly Coaches -
Hourly Coaches -

Hourly Coaches -
Hourly Coaches -

Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified

Classified
Classified

03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020
03/02/2020

11/18/2019
11/18/2019

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee's confidentiality rights.

Tuesday, September 29, 2020
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