

# Human Resources Board Report

### October 2020

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Human Resources Department hr@seattleschools.org

This is the Personnel Report provided by Human Resources for adoption by the School Board for the month of October 2020.

### **School Board Action**



**DATE:** October 7, 2020

**TO:** School Board Directors

**FROM:** Denise Juneau,

Superintendent

**RE:** Human Resources Personnel Report

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Human Resources Personnel Report

Clover Gold

Staff Person: Clover Codd Chief Human Resources Officer

October 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date
Administrator Offici	als, Administrato	ors, Principa	ls, Assistant Principals) & O	ther Non- Represented Staff		
HIRES						
DeGidio	Michael	J	Payroll	Payroll Operational Analyst	100.00	09/21/2020
Goetz	Gwendolyn	Laura	Web Systems	Software Engineer Senior	100.00	10/12/2020
REHIRES						
King	William		African American Male Achiev	Project-Program Coordinator III	100.00	10/01/2020
RIFF						
Westby	Tania	Anne	Aki Kurose Middle Schl	Coordinator School Family Partnerships	100.00	08/24/2020
•	Tarila	Aille	AKI Kurose iviluale ochi	Coordinator School Farmily Farmerships	100.00	00/24/2020
SEPARATIONS						
DeGidio	Michael	J	Payroll	Payroll Operational Analyst	100.00	
Ouellette	Douglas	С	Thornton Creek	Elementary Principal I	100.00	09/08/2020
School & Instruction	nal - Certificated	(Teachers, C	Buidance, Psychologists, Lib	orarian/Audio Visual, Other Professi	onal Sta	ıff)
HIRES						
Barrett	River		Eckstein Middle School	Teacher-Special Education	100.00	09/21/2020
Beck	lan	R	David T. Denny Int'l Middle S	Teacher-Middle School	100.00	09/09/2020
Bishop	Alec	T	Roosevelt High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	09/03/2020
Eggleston	Casey	J	Madison Middle School	Teacher-Special Education	100.00	08/31/2020
Jeune	Michaud		Special Ed Transition/Vision/V	Teacher-Special Education	100.00	08/31/2020
Johnson	Jasmine		Montlake Elementary	Teacher-Kindergarten	100.00	08/27/2020
Johnson	Laura	Е	Garfield High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	08/28/2020
Kotary	Jorah		Speech Language Pathologist	Specialist Comm Disorder	100.00	08/10/2020
Lau	Yoke Fong		Special Ed	Psychologist	100.00	09/01/2020
Lennox	Gwen		Chief Sealth Int'l High School	Teacher CTE - High School	100.00	09/01/2020
Sponseller	Jessica	Diane	Arbor Heights Elementary	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	09/02/2020
Street	Aerika	L	Health Services/Nursing Prog	Nurse	100.00	09/28/2020
Taylor	Damon	J	Arbor Heights Elementary	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	09/02/2020
Turnbaugh	Shanon		Green Lake Elementary	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	09/04/2020
Walker III	Arthur	J	Seattle Skills Center	Teacher CTE - High School	50.00	08/28/2020
Yaakoby	Sarah	MK	Genesee Hill Elementary	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	09/03/2020
REHIRES						
Craig	Hayley	L	Genesee Hill Elementary	Academic Intervention Spec- Reading/M	60.00	09/02/2020
Reed	Chloe	M	Thurgood Marshall Elementar	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	08/31/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Atewologun	Adetola		Roosevelt High School	Teacher-High School	80.00	08/03/2020
Belka	Erin	Alayne	David T. Denny Int'l Middle S	Teacher-Middle School	100.00	08/03/2020
Buinevic	Stacy	М	Speech Language Pathologist	Specialist Comm Disorder	100.00	08/03/2020
Dustin	Lindsey	Rae	Robert Eagle Staff	Teacher-Middle School	100.00	08/03/2020
Eells	Rachel	R	Garfield High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	10/01/2020
James	Michael	Т	Ballard High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	08/03/2020
Tuesday Sentember 20	2020		-			Ροσο 1

### October 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date	
School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)							
Kalan	Daniel	L	Licton Springs K-8	Teacher-Middle School	50.00	08/03/2020	
Kestenbaum	Cecile		Hamilton International Middle	Teacher-Middle School	100.00	08/10/2020	
Limon	Debra	L	Special Ed Behavior	Student Supp Svcs Consulting Teacher-	100.00	09/19/2020	
Najera-Pena	Ana	S	Mercer International Middle S	Teacher-Middle School	100.00	10/03/2020	
Nuno	Anna	T	Eckstein Middle School	Teacher-Special Education	100.00	08/03/2020	
Rasmussen	Benjamin		Rainier Beach High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	10/10/2020	
Sample	lan		Garfield High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	08/03/2020	
Semandiris	Eleni	J	B. F. Day Elementary	Teacher-Elementary Specialist	50.00	09/04/2020	
Sire	Melissa	С	Thornton Creek	Pre K Teacher	100.00	08/03/2020	
Thibodeaux	Maurcrei	G	Chief Sealth Int'l High School	Teacher CTE - High School	100.00	08/04/2020	
School & Instructiona	al - Certificated	(Substitutes	)				
HIRES							
Allison	Ashlye		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/21/2020	
Berg	Samuel	Р	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/04/2020	
Cai	Qiqi		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Grove	Zelda		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/24/2020	
Guerette	Erika	М	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		08/31/2020	
Gutierrez	Luis	G	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/23/2020	
Hill	Paige	K	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Hyun	Jeong won		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/21/2020	
Juarez	Cierra	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/24/2020	
Mack	Alexandra		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Matthews IV	Justin		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/03/2020	
Menz	David		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/25/2020	
Reed	Rebecca	Α	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Ritchie	Ryan	L	Washington Middle School	Long Term Substitute w/TRI		09/14/2020	
Roberson	Evanni	L.M	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Rodda	Melissa	L	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/14/2020	
Schulman	Hope	С	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Smith	Joy	E	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/11/2020	
REHIRES							
Bender	Lindsey	S	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/01/2020	
Binder	Jacqueline	R	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Senior Substitute		09/01/2020	
Chi	Yumee		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/23/2020	
Guarda Munoz	Maria	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Cert Sub Benefits Eligible		08/01/2020	
Gussin	Jordan	S	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Senior Substitute		09/18/2020	
Larsen	Christina	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/18/2020	
Maley	Matthew	G	Nova	Long Term Substitute w/TRI		09/21/2020	
Miller	Taylor	K	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/22/2020	
Roberts	Katherine	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/18/2020	
Tuesday Sentember 20	2020					Page 2	

### October 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date
School & Instruction	al - Certificated	(Substitutes)	)			
Rodriguez	Joaquin	J	Rainier Beach High School	Long Term Substitute w/TRI		09/01/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Bramble	Caitlyn	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/01/2020
Choi	Jiwon	T	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/01/2020
Holsworth	Jesse	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/01/2020
Hubbard	Darrell	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/01/2020
Noson	Leslie	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/03/2020
Semandiris	Eleni	J	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		09/04/2020
School & Instruction	al Classified (Te	acher Aides	, Clerical)			
HIRES						
Barr	Lyda	S	Interagency Programs	Fiscal Specialist HS-222	100.00	09/23/2020
Dennis	Sarah	В	Head Start - West Area	Head Start Classroom Assistant	100.00	09/14/2020
Flores	Isao	I	TOPS	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	09/08/2020
O'Brien	Sabrina	N	Olympic View Elementary	Elementary School Assistant-203/8	100.00	09/17/2020
Proctor	Kimberly		Roxhill Annex	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/27/2020
Sylvester	Simone	G	Lowell Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	10/05/2020
Yihdego	Getachew	K	Seattle World School	Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7	60.00	10/01/2020
REHIRES						
Berliner	Nathaniel	L	Eckstein Middle School	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	09/28/2020
Patino	Karen		Ingraham High School	Long Term Substitute-Paraprofessional	50.00	08/27/2020
RETIREMENTS						
Blanchard	Glenn	Michael	Roxhill Annex	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/03/2020
Douville	Patricia	Α	Hay Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	01/01/2021
Stout	Douglas	L	Eckstein Middle School	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/03/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Chi	Leon	Li Yen	Eckstein Middle School	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/31/2020
Collins	Shondra	J	Fairmount Park Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/27/2020
Kerby	Kelly	M	Prevention & Intervention	Prevention and Intervention Spec 204/8	100.00	09/12/2020
Lichebo	Melaku	M	Seattle World School	Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7	100.00	09/01/2020
Marek	Megan	E	Ballard High School	Assistant Secretary HS-222	40.00	08/27/2020
McDaniel	Xylina	N	Meany Middle School	Attendance Specialist MS-203	100.00	09/19/2020
Mendoza	Katiria		Dearborn Park International S	Instructional Asst - 203/7	100.00	09/02/2020
Nussbaum	Tobi	L	Queen Anne Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	50.00	09/10/2020
Shou	Ngoc	Youy	Seattle World School	Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7	100.00	11/01/2020
Sugiyama	Mark	D	Lincoln High School	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/28/2020
Van Brost	Heidi	J	Substitutes - HR Services	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	08/27/2020
Vera	Carlos	Α	Sacajawea Elementary	Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7	60.00	08/27/2020
Vitalich	Velko	P.	Special Ed Transition/Vision/V	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	09/16/2020

### October 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date	
School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)							
Wolfe	John-Paul	Р	Jane Addams Middle School	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	09/17/2020	
Zimmerman	Chelsea	М	Special Ed	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	09/16/2020	
School & Instruc	tional Classified (Sub	stitutes)					
SEPARATIONS							
Branch	Kelli		Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		09/01/2020	
Griffin	Cherie	L	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		09/01/2020	
Jenkins	Taylor	Α	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		11/01/2020	
McDaniel	Xavier	M	Substitutes - HR Services	Clerical Substitute		09/01/2020	
Morton	Robert	T	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		09/21/2020	
Patt	Ellen	L	Substitutes - HR Services	Clerical Senior Substitute		09/01/2020	
Petone	Kayla	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		09/02/2020	
Van Brost	Heidi	J	Substitutes - HR Services	Parapro Senior Substitute		08/27/2020	
Technical & Serv	vice Hires - Classified	(Technicia	ns, Clerical/Secretarial, Serv	vice & Craft Workers)			
RETIREMENTS							
Burfect	Annette		Nutrition Services - Mountlake	Prepack Satellite Manager Under 200	100.00	08/30/2020	
Larsen	Linda		Nutrition Services - Cascadia	Assistant Under 3.5 hrs/day	100.00	08/28/2020	
Martinez	David	M	Major Preventative Maintenan	Building Laborer	100.00	09/02/2020	
SEPARATIONS							
Gonzalez	Patricia		Nutrition Services - Mercer	Secondary Manager Over 500	100.00	09/09/2020	
Nesper	Dylan	R	Custodial Services - Central A	Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2	100.00	09/03/2020	
Silahua	Salvador	Eduardo	Grounds/Sports Complexes	Gardener	100.00	09/22/2020	
Taylor	Ackeena	Sherrell	Custodial - Lincoln	Head Assistant J	100.00	09/14/2020	
Hourly Coach Ap	provals (WIAA Rule 2	20.2.0)					
HIRES							
Ali	Abdulahi	M	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Athappilly	James	F	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		08/26/2019	
Batten	Corey	L	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Butler	Masree	С	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Chen	Kevin	С	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Drown	Holly	Α	Roosevelt High School	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Hellums	James	R	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Kersten	Joshua	D	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Lo	Lauren	D	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		11/18/2019	
Manuel	Morgan	M	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Minor	Tyrail	K	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		11/18/2019	
Montgomery	•	М	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020	
Mulberg	Taylor	L	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		11/01/2020	

### October 2020

Last	name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE	Effective Date
Hourly Coa	ch Approval	s (WIAA Rule 20	.2.0)				
Peters	son	Ryan	С	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020
Sched	hter	Aaron	M	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020
Tieu		Michael		Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020
Vince	nt	Kristin	D	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		03/02/2020
REHIRES							
Debla	sio Jr	Alfred	J	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		11/18/2019
Demis	ssie	Abebe	Α	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified		11/18/2019

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee's confidentiality rights.